



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1929/2025**

M/S. PATHKIND DIAGNOSTICS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anand Singh and Mr. Anindit
Mandal, Advs.

Mob: 9810082729

Email: dhc@g10.law

versus

M/S. CLINIC SHAKTI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Nahush Khera, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

15.01.2026

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent submits that since the present case involves the claim amount of approximately Rs. 7,86,202/-, the matter is likely to be settled and he requests that the matter be referred for mediation.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that he shall take instructions with regard thereto.
3. Accordingly, for instructions of the petitioner, re-notify on 20th January, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JANUARY 15, 2026

ak