



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1929/2025**

M/S. PATHKIND DIAGNOSTICS PVT. LTD.Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anand Singh, Ms. Prerna and Ms.
Nancy Sharma, Advs.**

versus

M/S. CLINIC SHAKTI & ANR.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Nahush Khara, Adv.
M: 9560466178**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. Conciliated Agreement dated 17th April, 2026 has been received from the Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre.
2. Learned counsels appearing for the parties submit that the matter already stands settled in terms of the aforesaid conciliated agreement.
3. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the first installment, pursuant to the Conciliated Agreement has also been received.
4. Noting the aforesaid, the present petition is disposed of.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/KR